507080114 01/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7126950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENAN MILO	03/04/2021
URI KINROT	11/03/2020
LIRON NUNEZ WEISSMAN	03/05/2021
YARON DYCIAN	01/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIFOOD, LTD.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 12414
Internal Address:	HERZLIYA INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	HERZLIYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	46733

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16251509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504615211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45151-718.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE RICKS

SIGNATURE: /Christine Ricks/

DATE SIGNED: 01/18/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=45151_718_301_signed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058684 FRAME: 0771

507080114

source=45151_718_301_signed_assignment#page2.tif
source=45151_718_301_signed_assignment#page3.tif
source=45151_718_301_signed_assignment#page4.tif
source=45151_718_301_signed_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058684 FRAME: 0772

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45151-718.301
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Renan MILO Rechovot, Israel	2. Uri KINROT Hod HaSharon, Israel	3. Liron NUNEZ WEISS Rosh-Haayin, Israel	MAN 4. Yaron DYCIAN Kadima, Israel
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," ha	ve invented certain new and useful improver	nents in	
·	ACCESSORIES FOR H	ANDHELD SPECTROMET	ER
🛛 for which appli	cation serial number <u>16/251,509</u> was filed or	n January 18, 2019 in the Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark Office;
(hereinafter, "Application(s)") application(s).	. The term "Application(s)" also includes all	patent applications that share	or claim priority to or from the above
(hereinafter "Assignee"), is de and to all embodiments of the collectively referred to as "Inv States, foreign countries, or ur	sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inventions, heretofore conceived, made or d entions"), and in and to any and all patents,	interest in and to said Applica iscovered, whether jointly or s inventor's certificates and othe , protocol, or treaty, including	erzliya Industrial Zone, Herzliya, Israel 46733, tion(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter or forms of protection thereon granted in the United those filed under the Paris Convention for the
NOW, THEREFOR said Assignee:	E, in consideration of good and valuable con	nsideration acknowledged by s	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
Inventions; (b) in and to said A is a divisional, substitution, co or reissuing from any of the fo and to each and every patent a present and future infringemer	Applications, including the right to claim pric ntinuation, or continuation-in-part of any of regoing; (e) in and to each and every reissun nd application filed outside the United States	ority to and from said Applicat said Application(s); (d) in and e, reexamination, renewal or es and corresponding to any of for and to receive and recover	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said tion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. The terms representatives, and shall be bi	s and covenants of this assignment shall inur nding upon said Inventor(s), their respective	e to the benefit of said Assignation heirs, legal representatives an	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal d assigns.
4. Said Inve		ant that said Inventor(s) have n	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,
			gn countries, or under any international convention, e sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
any provision of this instrumer	it is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the	other provisions shall remain	ael, without regard to conflict of law principles. If effective and enforceable to the greatest extent, but all of which together constitute one and the
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and d	lelivered this instrument to sai	d Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Date:	TI ' MAD IN OM
. Rei	nan MILO		Uri KINROT
Deter		Data: 13-Jan-2022	CD
Date:	on NUNEZ WEISSMAN	Date:	Yuron DYCIAN
RECEIVED AND AGREED T	O BY ASSIGNEE: Verifood, Ltd.		
D-4	P		
Date:	By: Name: Damian Goldring	•	
	Title: CTO		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45151-718.301	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Renan MILO Rechovot, Israel Hod HaSharon, Israel	3. Liron Nunez WEISSM Rosh-Haayin, Israel	MAN 4. Yaron DYCIAN Kadima, Israel	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improven	nents in		
ACCESSORIES FOR HA	ND-HELD SPECTROMETI	ER	
for which U.S. Patent Application No.: 16/251,509 was filed on "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent application(s)	January 18, 2019 in the United ations that share or claim prior	States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter, ity to or from the above application(s).	
WHEREAS, <u>VERIFOOD</u> , <u>LTD</u> ., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at <u>P.O. Box 12414</u> , <u>Herzliya Industrial Zone</u> , <u>Herzliya, Israel 46733</u> , (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable con said Assignee:	sideration acknowledged by sa	id Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and continuentions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priors a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of sor reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an	rity to and from said Application said Application(s); (d) in and to reexamination, renewal or extonant corresponding to any of the for and to receive and recover for any to the same than the same than the same than the same that the same than the same	on(s); (c) in and to each and every application that to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing ension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for past.	
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenar contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	nt that said Inventor(s) have no	t entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.			
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in ac any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of same agreement.	other provisions shall remain e	ffective and enforceable to the greatest extent	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and de	elivered this instrument to said	Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date:Renan Milo	Date: Nov 03, 2020	Jri Kinrot	
Date: Liron Nunez Weissman	Date:	'aron Dycian	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: VERIFOOD, LTD.			
Date: Signature: Damian GOLDRING Title: CTO			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	****	Docket Number 45151-718.301
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		
Renan MILO Rechovot, Israel Rechovot, Israel Rechovot, Israel	3. Liron NUNEZ WEISS Rosh-Haayin, Israel	MAN 4. Yaron DYCIAN Kadima, Israel
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful impr	ovements in	
ACCESSORIES FO	R HANDHELD SPECTROMET	ER
for which application serial number 16/251,509 was file	ed on <u>January 18, 2019</u> in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office;
(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also include application(s).	es all patent applications that share	or claim priority to or from the above
WHEREAS, <u>VERIFOOD</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a corporation of <u>Israel</u> , having a place (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all pate States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreer Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or ot	and interest in and to said Applicat or discovered, whether jointly or sounts, inventor's certificates and othe ment, protocol, or treaty, including	ion(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter r forms of protection thereon granted in the United
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable said Assignee:	e consideration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer at Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every re and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United S present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from	a priority to and from said Applicat y of said Application(s); (d) in and issue, reexamination, renewal or ex- states and corresponding to any of to sue for and to receive and recover	ion(s); (c) in and to each and every application that to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing stension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past.
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to coright, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign cocoperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of per specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and could in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.	nuntries, or under any international tinent facts and documents, giving the extent deemed necessary or desing any applications covering said lines; (d) for filing and prosecuting a ions; and (f) for legal proceedings in reissues and reexaminations, opporture.	convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, irable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said eventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, pplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); involving said Inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings.
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respec	inure to the benefit of said Assigne ctive heirs, legal representatives and	ee, its successors, assigns and other legal d assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and co contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	venant that said Inventor(s) have n	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or representatives and assigns.	issuing in the United States, foreig or its successors and assigns, for the	n countries, or under any international convention, sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, easame agreement.	, the other provisions shall remain o	effective and enforceable to the greatest extent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed a	nd delivered this instrument to said	Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: Mar. 4, 2021 Renan MILO	Date:	Uri KINROT
. Renau WILO		UII KINKU I
Date:	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Liron NUNEZ WEISSMAN RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Verifood, Ltd.		Yaron DYCIAN
Date: By: Name: Damian Goldring	_	
Title: CTO		·

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45151-718.301
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	·	<u> </u>
Renan MILO Rechovot, Israel Hod HaSharon, Israel	3. Liron NUNEZ WEISSI Rosh-Haayin, Israel	MAN 4. Yaron DYCIAN Kadima, Israel
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improve	•	,
ACCESSORIES FOR H	ANDHELD SPECTROMET	ER
for which application serial number 16/251,509 was filed o	n January 18, 2019 in the Unite	d States Patent and Trademark Office;
(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes al application(s).	l patent applications that share	or claim priority to or from the above
WHEREAS, <u>VERIFOOD</u> , <u>Ltd.</u> , a corporation of <u>Israel</u> , having a place of thereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or decollectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreemen Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or other	interest in and to said Applicat iscovered, whether jointly or so inventor's certificates and other t, protocol, or treaty, including	ion(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in everally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter forms of protection thereon granted in the United
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable cosaid Assignee:	nsideration acknowledged by s	aid Inventor(s) to have been received in full from
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and of Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim pri is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissu and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United State present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an	ority to and from said Applicati said Application(s); (d) in and e, reexamination, renewal or ex s and corresponding to any of the for and to receive and recover	on(s); (c) in and to each and every application that to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing tension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past.
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooper right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign count cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertine specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting a divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation rei priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court action providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.	ries, or under any international on the facts and documents, giving extent deemed necessary or desiry applications covering said In (d) for filing and prosecuting agand (f) for legal proceedings in saues and reexaminations, opposesses and reexaminations.	convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, irable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said eventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, oplications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); avolving said Inventions and any applications osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings.
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inurrepresentatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective	re to the benefit of said Assigne heirs, legal representatives and	e, its successors, assigns and other legal l assigns.
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and coven contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.	ant that said Inventor(s) have no	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuagreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its representatives and assigns.	ning in the United States, foreig successors and assigns, for the	n countries, or under any international convention, sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal
6 This instrument will be interpreted and construed in a any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each a same agreement.	other provisions shall remain e	effective and enforceable to the greatest extent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and	delivered this instrument to said	Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:Renan MILO	Date:	Uri KINROT
	•	
Date: 5.3.2021	Date:	
Liron NUNEZ WEISSMAN RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Verifood, Ltd.		Yaron DYCIAN .
Date: By:Name: Damian Goldring Title: CTO		

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 45151-718.301	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:		-		
Renan MILO Rechovot, Israel	2. Uri KINROT Hod HaSharon, Israel	3. Liron NUNEZ \ Rosh-Haayin, Is		
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have i	nvented certain new and useful impro	vements in	·	
	ACCESSORIES FOR	HANDHELD SPECTRO	OMETER	
	on serial number <u>16/251,509</u> was filed	d on <u>January 18, 2019</u> in th	e United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
			t share or claim priority to or from the above	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desired and to all embodiments of the inve- collectively referred to as "Inventi- States, foreign countries, or under	ous of acquiring the entire right, title a entions, heretofore conceived, made o ions"), and in and to any and all paten	nd interest in and to said A or discovered, whether joing ts, inventor's certificates an ent, protocol, or treaty, inc	414, Herzliya Industrial Zone, Herzliya, Israel 467, pplication(s), and the inventions disclosed therein tly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter and other forms of protection thereon granted in the cluding those filed under the Paris Convention for t(s)").	and in
NOW, THEREFORE, i said Assignee:	n consideration of good and valuable	consideration acknowledg	ed by said Inventor(s) to have been received in ful	from
Inventions; (b) in and to said Applis a divisional, substitution, continor reissuing from any of the foregand to each and every patent and a present and future infringement of	lications, including the right to claim uation, or continuation-in-part of any ping; (e) in and to each and every reis application filed outside the United St	priority to and from said A of said Application(s); (d) sue, reexamination, renew ates and corresponding to a ue for and to receive and re	the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to sat application(s); (c) in and to each and every applicate in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent all or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for ecover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and tent(s).	ion that issuing; (f) in past.
right, title and interest herein conv cooperation by said Inventor(s) sh specifications, declarations or other Assignee the right, title and interest divisional, continuing or additional (e) for interference or other priorit therefor and any Patent(s) granted	reyed in the United States, foreign cou all include prompt production of perti- er papers, and other assistance all to the st herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting I applications covering said Invention y proceedings involving said Invention thereon, including without limitation edings, infringement actions and court	intries, or under any internation of facts and documents, as extent deemed necessary gany applications covering (d) for filing and prosections; and (f) for legal proceetiessues and reexamination	to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest externational convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting inguity said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting subuting applications for reissuance of any said Patentiangs involving said Inventions and any applications, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventions.	Such said estitute, e(s); ns
3. The terms an representatives, and shall be binding	d covenants of this assignment shall in ng upon said Inventor(s), their respect	nure to the benefit of said A	Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal ives and assigns.	
4. Said Inventor contract, or understanding in confl	(s) hereby warrant, represent and covict herewith.	enant that said Inventor(s)	have not entered and will not enter into any assign	ment,
5. Said Inventor agreement, protocol, or treaty, be i representatives and assigns.	(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) i ssued in the name of the Assignee, or	ssuing in the United States its successors and assigns,	, foreign countries, or under any international conv for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, le	ention, gal
any provision of this instrument is	found to be illegal or unenforceable,	the other provisions shall re	of Israel, without regard to conflict of law princip emain effective and enforceable to the greatest ext riginal, but all of which together constitute one and	ent
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, said Inventor(s) have executed an	d delivered this instrument	to said Assignee as of the dates written below:	
Date:	NAT O	_ Date:	II : Whyhom	
Renan	WILU		Uri KINROT	
Date:		Date:		
	IUNEZ WEISSMAN	_ Date:	Yaron DYCIAN	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO E	BY ASSIGNEE: Verifood, Ltd.			
m 12/30/2021	1		•	
Date: 12/30/2021 B	y: Name: Damian Goldring			
•	Title: CTO	·		

Page 1 of 1